Mrds PRODUCT RECALL
Scotiand INFORMATION NOTICE

For safe food and
healthy eating

Ref: 56-2015 Date: 18 November 2015

The SandwiTch Co (Scotland) recalls its Sandwiches, Wraps, Baguettes,
Rolls, and Pasta Salads due to lack of validation of shelf life applied to
products

The SandwiTch Co has instigated a voluntarily recall as they have been producing and
selling products with an extended shelf life in the absence of shelf life validation.

Risk: Extended shelf life in the absence of shelf life validation which could potentially affect
the safety of these products.

Product details

Brand Name: The SandwiTch Co

Products: Various Sandwiches, Wraps, Baguettes, Rolls and Pasta (Fillings include
varieties of Tuna, Egg, Chicken and Cheese)

Pack size: Various
To help food safety officers correctly identify this product, a picture of the packaging can be
found below, annex 1.

“Use By Dates”: Up to and including 21 November 2015

Action taken by the company:
The SandwiTch Co have voluntarily recalled all affected batches, and have notified its

customers.

Advice to consumers:

FSS have been advised that distribution affects food businesses operating in Scotland only.
If you have bought any of these products, do not eat them. Instead, return the product to
the store from where it was purchased for a full refund.

ENQUIRIES ABOUT THE CONTENT OF THIS PRODUCT RECALL INFORMATION NOTICE SHOULD BE
MADE TO THE INTELLIGENCE, INCIDENTS AND DELIVERY ASSURANCE BRANCH OF FOOD
STANDARDS SCOTLAND, TEL: 01224 285138; FAX: 01224 285110; E-mail: incidents@fss.scot

Food Standards Scotland, Old Ford Road, Aberdeen AB11 5RL
PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY OF CHANGES TO YOUR CONTACTS



Annex 1

(Seotbuml)

Chicken
Tikka

Keep Refrigerated Use By

18/11/15

(i

Ingredients:

tortillas fortified WHEAT flour(WHEAT
flour calcium
carbonate,iron,niacin thiamin),water,vegetable
olls(palm oil,rapeseed oil) sugar,raising
agents(E500,E450,E296) sall),cooked
chicken(38%)(chicken fillet water lactose SOYA
and MILK
oteins,salt,antioxidant(E331),gelling(E407a),stabil
izing(E451),likka mayonnaise(8%)(rapseed
oil,waler tikka
asoning(dextrose tomato,cumin,salt garlic,onion,
pper,chilli,coriander(yeast exiract,sall vegetable
ail citric acid),natural colour(paprika
extract),flavouring lemon powder,lemon
juice,maltodextrin citric acid),pasteurised EGG
yolk,vinegar,sugar salt,modified
starch,stabilisers(xanthan & guar gum) MILK
protein) letiuce.

ALLERGY ADVICE: for allergens including
cereals containing gluten see ingredients in

CAPITALS
CAUTION: This product can contain bones
Glasgow Sandwich Mania glasgow
G403JU Ph: 07861205145
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